

DATE: January 29, 2024

- TO: ELECTED OFFICIALS & CANDIDATES SUBJECT TO BOARD OF ETHICS ORDINANCES
- FROM: HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS
- RE: ANNUAL FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Enclosed you will find a Financial Disclosure Statement for 2023. Elected Officials and Candidates subject to a Board of Ethics Ordinance must submit this statement to the Board of Ethics on or before April 15th of each year for their review.

Please fill out the statement completely, sign, and return it back to the Board of Ethics in care of the Hardin County Clerk's Office. <u>If any of the requested</u> <u>information does not apply to you, be sure to write N/A on the corresponding</u> blank line.

If you have any questions, contact Ashley McMurtry with the Hardin County Clerk's Office Election Department at **270-765-6762**.

Also, please include the email address you prefer to receive future Financial Disclosure Statements sent to.

Failure to submit this completed Financial Statement could result in a civil fine up to \$500.00.

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Α.	Name:
	Home Address:
	City & Zip Code:
	Cell Phone:
	Home Phone:
	Email Address:
Β.	Title of Elected Office or Office Sought:
	District Number (if applicable):
C.	Period this statement applies: January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 (must be the calendar year preceding the due date of this statement)
D.	Your Occupation:
E.	List of all jobs or positions held by you or any member of your immediate family (as defined in §4(H) of the ordinance) from which you or any member of your immediate family were paid more than \$10,000.00 for the calendar year 2023.
1.	Job or Position Name, address and telephone # of the employer or organization
2.	
3.	
4.	
F.	List each business organization located within the Commonwealth of Kentucky in which you or any member of your immediate family had an interest of \$10,000.00 at fair market value or 5% ownership or more for the time period indicated above:
1.	Name/Address/Phone # of Business Organization Description of Business
2.	
3.	

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

G. List all real property of any type (commercial, residential, agricultural) located within Hardin County, other than your primary residence, in which you or your spouse had an Interest of \$10,000.00 or more for the time period indicated above:

Location of Real Property

 	 and the second sec	

H. List of all offices or directorships held by you or members of your immediate family for the time period indicated above. Nonprofit, charitable and religious organizations may be excluded from this disclosure:

	Title of Office or Directorship	Name and Address of Organization
1		
2		
3		
4		

I. List all material changes in the information provided in Sections E, F, G and H above from December 31, 2023 to the date of filing this statement.

- J. General Information:
 - 1. The annual Financial Disclosure Statements shall be filed with the Hardin County Board of Ethics no later than 4:00 p.m. on April 15th of each year.

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Candidates for City of Elizabethtown, City of Radcliff, City of Vine Grove, City of West Point, or Hardin County offices shall file his or her initial Financial Disclosure Statement no later than 4:00 p.m. on the 30th day after the date on which the person becomes a candidate for the City or County office.

A write-in candidate for such office shall file his or her initial Financial Disclosure Statement no later than twenty-four (24) hours from the date of the filing of his or her affidavit for a write-in candidacy.

All Financial Disclosure Statements shall be filed at the following address:

Hardin County Board of Ethics c/o Hardin County Clerk 150 North Provident Way, Suite 103 Elizabethtown, KY 42701

- 2. If additional space is needed to disclose the required information please attach additional schedules to this form containing your signature and date.
- 3. This Financial Disclosure Statement <u>does not</u> require any elected official or candidate to disclose any specific dollar amounts or the names of individual clients or customers of business listed as sources of income.
- 4. The Code of Ethics for county and city officials in Hardin County, Kentucky, is available from the Hardin County Clerk for county officials and from the respective City Clerks for officials of the cities of Elizabethtown, Radcliff, Vine Grove and West Point.
- K. Penalties:
- 1. Failure to file a timely Financial Disclosure Statement may result in a civil fine up to FIVE HUNDRED and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$500.00) payable to the Hardin County Board of Ethics.
- 2. Signing a fraudulent Financial Disclosure Statement is a Class A Misdemeanor.

Signature: ____

Date: _____